

City of Jacksonville

Legislation Details

File #: 2023-0637-A Version: 1 Name:

Type:ResolutionStatus:AdoptedFile created:9/12/2023In control:City CouncilOn agenda:10/10/2023Final action:10/10/2023

Effective date: 10/12/2023

Title: RESO Supporting House Bill 21, Desig Bridge #724420 on Howell Dr Over the Ribault River in Duval

County as the "Coach Gwendolyn Maxwell Bridge to Ribault"; Directing the Chief of Legislative Svcs to Send a Copy of This Resolution to the Dist 2 Sec of the FDOT & the Members of the Duval County Legislative Delegation (Staffopoulos) (Introduced by CM Pittman) (Co-Sponsors CMs Clark-Murray &

Johnson)

9/12/23 CO Introduced: R, TEU 9/18/23 R Read 2nd & Rerefer 9/19/23 TEU Read 2nd & Rerefer 9/26/23 CO Read 2nd & Rerefer

10/2/23 R Approve 6-0 10/3/23 TEU Approve 6-0 10/10/23 CO Approve 16-0

Sponsors: Ju'Coby Pittman, Tyrona Clark-Murray, Rahman Johnson

Indexes: RULES, TEU

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 2023-637 Original Bill, 2. 2023-637 Bill Summary, 3. 2023-637-A

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
10/10/2023	1	City Council	Approved the Consent Agenda	Pass
10/3/2023	1	Transportation, Energy & Utilities Committee	Approve	Pass
10/2/2023	1	Rules Committee	Approve	Pass
9/26/2023	1	City Council	Read 2nd & Rerefered	Pass
9/19/2023	1	Transportation, Energy & Utilities Committee	Read 2nd & Rerefered	
9/18/2023	1	Rules Committee	Read 2nd & Rerefered	
9/12/2023	1	City Council	Introduced to City Council and assigned	Pass